ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Bill Request	or	■ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: <u>8/20/2018</u>	
1. Type of Request:						
☐ Contract/Grant Agree	ement 🗌 Intergover	nmental A	Agreement (IGA	A) Rezoning/I	ext Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriat	ion/Suppl	lemental	DRMC Cha	ange	
◯ Other: Amendment to	Agreement					
	ves, amends, dedicates, e ecution, contract amenda				nd indicate the type of request: grant equest, etc.)	
Services to allow		of the prop	posed bicycle ar	d pedestrian bridge	eture Co. for Integrated Construction ecrossing over the UPRR tracks near	
3. Requesting Agency: 1	Public Works, Engineerin	ng Divisio	on, Infrastructure	e Project Manageme	ent	
4. Contact Person:						
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact po	Council Council		
Name: Brian McLaren			Name:	Sarah Stanek		
Email: brian.mclaren@do	envergov.org		Email:	sarah.stanek@de	nvergov.org	
This amendment increases the \$140,000,000 to \$155,000,000 near 47th Avenue and York federal-aid construction cortain and Equal Employment Opposition (CDOT). Refer to the Execution Execution Cortain and Equal Employment Opposition (CDOT).	2000 to allow for the imples Street in the Elyria and attracts including Davis-Eportunity that are necessary	mount for ementatio Swansea 1 Bacon and ary to utili ional info	Contract No. 20 on of the bicycle neighborhoods of Related Act Proize funding provormation.	1524268 for Integr and pedestrian brid of Denver. It adds revisions, apprentice	ated Construction Services from ge crossing over the UPRR tracks required contract provisions for ship and on the job training programs, plorado Department of Transportation	
7. City Council District: 9						
8. ** <u>For all contracts,</u> fi	ll out and submit accon	npanying	Key Contract	Ferms worksheet*	*	
	To be co	ompleted l	by Mayor's Legi.	slative Team:		

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0937

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Integrated Construction Services						
Vendor/Contractor Name: Kiewit Infrastructure Co.						
Contract control number: 201524268						
Location: Council District 9						
Is this a new contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this an Amendment? ☒ Yes ☐ No If yes, how many? 1						
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): October 28, 2015 to October 31, 2020.						
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)			
	\$140,000,000.00	.00	\$155,000,000.00			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	October 28, 2015 to October 31, 2020	NA	NA			
pedestrian bridge crossing over the UPRR tracks near 47th Avenue and York Street in the Elyria and Swansea neighborhoods of Denver. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not? Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No						
Source of funds: n/a						
Is this contract subject to: Is this contract subject to: X_W/MBE_X_DBEACDBESBEXO 101						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): To be established per work order						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? none						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0937

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: _____